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the case of long tenn residellts, separate meters have been provided and the'Y are required to pay charges according to meter readings.

(c) Some complaints were rect!ived regarding food and services in tht' initial stages.

(d) The caterer has paid rent upto 30th November, 1963. He has been asked to pay rent for the sub~equent months. It may be added that the caterer had already paid a deposit of three months' rent i.e. Rs. 10,575 in advance and another sum of Rs. 5,000ias enrnest money.
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Compulsory Deposit Scheme

~ Sh~ P. R. Chakraverti:
673 Shrl p. C. Borooah:

• Ur. p, Srinivasan:
L Shri Paramasivan:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount likely to be collected under the Compulsory Deposit Scheme for Income Tax Payers till the end of March 1964; and

(b) the total maximum amount of deposits expected under the scheme?

The Minister of Fina.nce (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari): (a) and (b). Rs. 15 crores approximately.

Breaches ill Dams

674. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Mini'ster of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un~tarred Question No. 277 on the 21st November, 1963 and state:

(a)- whether Government have slnce decided to appoint a Committee to look into the cause~ of bre~c;'es in Dams; and

(b) if so, the constitution and precise terms of reference of the Committee?

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Dr. K, I" Rao): (a) and (b).
No. The Central ,Water .and Power Commission has been asked to examine the steps' to ,be taken to provide necessary safeguards in the construction and commissioning of big dams.

Hydel Power Stations at Bltakr:l

r Shri B. P. Yadava:
675. ~ Shri Bishanehander Seth:

L Shri Dhaon:

Will the Minister Of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that sOll?e Indian cngtneers will be sent to RUSSia for advance training in designs for

